11-17-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101202884		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. N	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.Name and address of receiving party(ies)
N	Medical Science Systems, Inc	Name: Interleukin Genetics, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (x)		Internal Address:
		Street Address: 100 N.E. Loop 410, Suite 820
3. N	Nature of conveyance:	
(() Assignment () Merger	City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78216-4749
(() Security Agreement (x) Change of Name	
1	() Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No
Execution Date: August 20, 1999		
4. A	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,
A	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	1.) 09/247,874, filed Feb. 10, 1999	1.) 5,698,399, issued Dec. 16, 1997
	2.) 09/005,923, filed Jan. 12, 1998 3.) 08/813,456, filed Mar. 10, 1997	2.) 5,686,246, issued Nov. 11, 1997
	4.) 09/320,395, filed May 26, 1999	
Additional numbers attached? (X) Yes () No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (13)
N	Name: Beth E. Arnold, Esq.	
I	nternal Address: Patent Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{480.00}{}\)
	Foley, Hoag & Eliot LLP	(x) Enclosed
S	Street Address: One Post Office Square	
_		() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
C	City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109-2170</u>	8. Deposit account number:
		06-1448
		(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<i>I d</i>	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Beth F. Arnold, Reg. No. 35,430 Name of Person Signing and Reg. No. Signature November 9, 1999 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (4)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required covered sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231		

11/18/1999 INGUYEN 00000037 09247874

01 FC:581

480.00 OP

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0858

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Additional Patent Application Numbers

5.) 09/266,498, filed Mar. 11, 1999

6.) 09/037,472, filed Mar. 10, 1998

7.) 09/183,850, filed Oct. 30, 1998

8.) 09/286,108, filed Apr. 2, 1999

9.) 09/317,674, filed May 24, 1999

10.) 09/142,797, filed Sep. 14, 1998

Page 2 of 2

371130

PATENT REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0859





The State of Texas

SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

INTERLEUKIN GENETICS, INC.
FORMERLY: MEDICAL SCIENCE SYSTEMS, INC.

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Yexas, hereby certifies that the attached Restated Articles of Incorporation for the above named corporation have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Restated Articles of Incorporation.

Dated:

August 20, 1999

Effective:

August 20, 1999



Elton Bomer Secretary of State

DLU

€.4

LKOW WEDICAL SCIENCE SYS 2103843356

PATENT 6661-9Z-8

RECORDED: 11/12/1999

REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0860